

### **CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE**

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 03/28/2024

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provision

PRODUCER   Multiple	lf tl	SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject nis certificate does not confer rights to	to the	he te	rms and conditions of the	e policy.	certain p	olicies may	require an endo	rsement	. A sta	atement on
FACE   1-877-945-7378   FACE   1-877-945-738	PRO	DUCER				CONTACT	WTW Cert	ificate Ce	nter			
P.O. BOX 305191   Nahwaller, TM 372305191 USA		F1 Sec. (10.10) 11.00 (10.10)				PHONE	1_077			FAX	1 000	465 0050
ADDRESS: Certificate Silvers. Commence Company inc. (SATCO) INSURED Silvers Acid Trading Company Inc. (SATCO) INSURED Silvers Acid Trading Company Inc. (SATCO) INSURED Silvers Acid Trading Company Inc. (SATCO) INSURED Silvers Silv		_				E-MAII				(A/C, No):	1-888-	-467-2378
INSURER, NATIONAL COVERAGE   INSURER, NATIONAL COVERAGE   INSURER, NATIONAL COVERAGE   INSURER, NATIONAL CONTROL OF PERMISSION OF PERMISSIO					-	ADDRESS:	certifi	cates@wtwco	o.com			
INSURER B. Mitteni Sumitomo Insurance USA Inc   Insurance Company   Insurance Usa Inc   Insurance Company   Insurance Usa Inc   Insurance Company   Insurance Usa Inc   Insurance Usa Inc   Insurance Usa Inc   Insurance Usa Insurance	Nas	nville, TN 3/2305191 USA					INS	SURER(S) AFFOR	RDING COVERAGE			NAIC#
INSURER R : INSURER R : INSURER R   INSU						INSURER A	: Nation	al Union Fi	re Insurance	Company	of P	19445
INSURER C; EVENCEST DENAIL Insurance Company   INSURER C; EVENCEST DENAIL INSURER C; Illinois Union Insurance Company   Insurance Co						INSURER B	: Mitsui	Sumitomo 1	Insurance USA	Inc		22551
NSURER D.   13110018 Union Insurance Company			ATCO)			INSURER C	. Everes	t Denali Ir	surance Compa	ny		16044
MSURER E   MSURER F												27960
MSURER F:  COVERAGES  CERTIFICATE NUMBER: W33032367  THUS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HER IN THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HER IN THE RESPECT TO WY. CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PETAIN. THE INSURANCE AFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HER IN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. IMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.  WAS COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY  CLAIMS-MADE ACCUR  A Maxine Term Operators  GENI. AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER.  POLICY PROPERTY DATA TO  AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY  A NOWNED AUTOS ONLY AUTOS	Tam	pa, FL 33610			F					2		27300
COVERAGES  CERTIFICATE NUMBER: W33032367  THIS ISTO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICES OF INSUPANCE UISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICE INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT. TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WE CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERFAIN. THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICES IN HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAMB.  INSURING TYPE OF INSURANCE ADDL SUBRY POLICY NUMBER (MM/DDYYYY) POLICY PROPERTY. THE POLICES OF THE POLICES												
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSUPANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICIES INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REDUIREMENT TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WE CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSUPANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES COMPINED HEREN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REPORTED BY THE POLICIES CHAMS.  INST.  INST.  YER OF INSURANCE  A COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY  CLAIMS-MADE  A Watrine GL/  A Watrine GL/  A Watrine Term Operators  Y Y 45780547  O4/01/2024  O4/01/2025  GENERAL AGGREGATE  BY PRODUCT STORM OF PRESIDENCE  POLICY SECTION OF SCHEDULED  AUTOS ONLY  AUTO	CO	VERAGES CER	TIFIC	ATE		INSURER F	:		DEVICION NUM	IDED.		
A X Marine Term Operators Y Y 45780547 04/01/2024 04/01/2025 RECHARGE CALLABLANCE (Fig. accolumn) S MADE ENFORMED SIGNACE TORRENTED PREMISES (Fig. occurrence) S MARCE TORRENTED PREMISES (Fig. occurrence) S MARCE TORRENTED PREMISES (Fig. occurrence) S MED EXP (Any one person) S MED EXP (Any one person) S PERSONAL & ADV INJURY S GENERAL AGGREGATE S PRODUCTS - COMPRIOP AGG S Ded S COMPRISE COMPRIOP AGG S Ded S COMPRISE COMPRI	TI IN C E:	HIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES IDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY RE ERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY XCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	OF I EQUIF PERT POLIC	INSUF REME AIN, CIES.	RANCE LISTED BELOW HAV NT, TERM OR CONDITION O THE INSURANCE AFFORDE LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE E	OF ANY C ED BY THE BEEN RED	CONTRACT E POLICIE: DUCED BY I	THE INSURE OR OTHER I S DESCRIBEI PAID CLAIMS.	D NAMED ABOV	E FOR TH I RESPEC BJECT TO	CT TO V	AU HOLL TIMO
A Marine GI /  Marine Term Operators  GENLA AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: POLICY	LIK		INSD	WVD	POLICY NUMBER	(MI	M/DD/YYYY)	(MM/DD/YYYY)		LIMIT	S	
A Warine GL /  Warine Term Operators  GRN AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: POLICY PRO LCC OTHER: "************************************											\$	1,000,000
Marine Term Operators  GENL AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: POLICY   POLICY   LOC   VIET   LOC   VI									PREMISES (Ea occu	rrence)	\$	1,000,000
GENLA AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER.  POLICY PROPERTY LOC  NOTHER: **MINIT APPLIES PER.  POLICY BECT LOC  NOTHER: **MINIT APPLIES PER.  POLICY BECT LOC  NOTHER: **MINIT APPLIES PER.  PRODUCTS - COMPINO AGG \$ Ded	A		v	v					MED EXP (Any one	person)	\$	5,000
POLICY JECT LOC  NOTHER: Matter Controlland Light International Control Contro		Marine Term Operators	-	-	45780547	04,	/01/2024	04/01/2025	PERSONAL & ADV I	NJURY	\$	1,000,000
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY  ANY AUTO  B  OWNED  AUTOS ONLY AU									GENERAL AGGREG	ATE	\$	1,000,000
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY  AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY  AUTOS ONLY		POLICY PRO- JECT LOC							PRODUCTS - COMP	OP AGG	\$	1,000,000
ANY AUTO		OTHER: Action Over/Indemnity incld, Pollution S&A									-	25,000
B WAY AUTO  WHED AUTOS ONLY AUTOS  HIRED HIRED AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY HIRED AUTOS ONLY  WORKERS COMPENSATION  WORKERS COMPENSATION  AND EMPLOYERS LIABILITY  C AND PROPRIET IOR PRATTICE RESCUTIVE (Mandatory in Nath International Condition)  D Pollution Condition  D Pollution Condition  DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)  BUNBRELLA LIAB  AUTOS ONLY  AUTOS ONLY  AUTOS ONLY  PROPERTY DAMAGE  S  BODILY INJURY (Per person) \$  BODILY INJURY (Per person) \$  RECHOLOGICAL S  RECHOCCURRENCE  S  AGREGATE  S  AGREGATE  S  LE ACH OCCURRENCE  S  AGREGATE  S  LL IDISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE  EL LISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE  EL LISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE  EL DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE  EL DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT  S  EL DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT  S  BODILY INJURY (Per person)  S  BODILY INJURY (Per person		AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY							COMBINED SINGLE	LIMIT	\$	1,000,000
BOULY INJURY (Per accident) \$   AUTOS ONLY HIRED AUTOS ONLY AUTO		X ANY AUTO								r person)	s	
A UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE  DED RETENTIONS  WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS LIABILITY ANYPROPRIET DRYPARTNEWEXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBERS/CAUDED? (Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below  DED Pollution Condition  G24883930 008  D4/01/2024  04/01/2025  EACH OCCURRENCE \$ AGGREGATE \$  S  WORKERS COMPENSATION N/A EN6WC00232-241  04/01/2024  04/01/2025  EL. EACH ACCIDENT \$ EL. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE \$ EL. DISEASE - FOLICY LIMIT \$  POPULATION OF OPERATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)  DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS/LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)  DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)  DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)  DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)  DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)  DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)  DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)  DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)  DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)	В		Y		BVR8302070	04,	/01/2024	04/01/2025				
A CCCUR  EXCESS LIAB  CLAIMS-MADE  DED  RETENTIONS  WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABLITY CANYPROPRIETORY-ARTINEREXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBEREXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below  Description of Operations / Locations / Vehicles (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)  DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / Locations / Vehicles (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)  DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / Locations / Vehicles (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)  DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / Locations / Vehicles (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)  DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / Locations / Vehicles (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)  DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / Locations / Vehicles (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)  DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / Locations / Vehicles (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)  DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / Locations / Vehicles (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)  DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / Locations / Vehicles		HIRED NON-OWNED						04/01/2025	PROPERTY DAMAG			
MORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABLITY ANYPROPRIETORIPARTNER/EXECUTIVE (Mandatory in Nr) If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)  DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)  DESCRIPTION OF Fire Insurance Company of Pittsburgh, PA  FINE ASSOCIATION ADDITION OF PAIR INSURANCE COMPANY OF PAIR INSURANCE		AUTOS ONLY							(Per accident)		-	
EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE  DED RETENTIONS  WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY C ANYPROPRIETOR PARTINER/EXECUTIVE DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below  DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS/LOCATIONS/VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)  DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)  DESCRIPTION OF Fire Insurance Company of Pittsburgh, PA  FIGURE 1. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT S  EACH OCCURRENCE S  AGGREGATE S  E.L. EACH ACCIDENT S  E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT S		UMBRELLA LIAB X 000UB										
DED RETENTIONS  WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS LIABILITY OAYPPOPRITIONE/PARTINE/REXECUTIVE (Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below  DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS/VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)  Bumbershoot Liabilities - policy nos. and underwriters are as follows:  National Union Fire Insurance Company of Pittsburgh, PA  50% Policy # 45780550	A	Y EVOCOOLIAD			45780550	0.4	04/01/2024	04/01/2025		E	\$	2,000,000
WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below  Description of Operations / Locations /				45/80550		04,	/01/2024	04/01/2025	AGGREGATE		\$	2,000,000
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBERSCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below  Description of Operations / Vehicles (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)  Bumbershoot Liabilities - policy nos. and underwriters are as follows:  National Union Fire Insurance Company of Pittsburgh, PA  Description of Operations / Vehicles (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, PA)  AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANYPROPRIETOR ON OF OPERATIONS / LE.L. BISEASE - LA EMPLOYEE \$  E.L. EACH ACCIDENT \$  E.L. DISEASE - LA EMPLOYEE \$  E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT \$  Per Condition \$1,000,000  SIR \$100,000  SIR \$100,000  Policy # 45780550									A DED	OTIL	\$	
OFFICERMEMBEREXCLUDES? (Mandatory in NH) (Mandatory in NH) (My seasoribe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below  Description of Operations / Locations / Vehicles (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)  Description of Operations / Locations / Vehicles (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)  Description of Operations / Locations / Vehicles (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)  Description of Operations / Locations / Vehicles (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)  Description of Operations / Locations / Vehicles (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)  Description of Operations / Locations / Vehicles (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)  Description of Operations / Locations / Vehicles (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)  Description of Operations / Locations / Vehicles (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)  Description of Operations / Locations / Locati	~	AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY		EN6WC00232-24				04/01/2025	X STATUTE			
Comparison of Particle   Partic	C	OFFICER/MEMBEREXCLUDED?	N/A		EN6WC00232-241	04	/01/2024		E.L. EACH ACCIDEN	IT	\$	1,000,000
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below  Description of Operations / Locations / Vehicles (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)  Bumbershoot Liabilities - policy nos. and underwriters are as follows:  National Union Fire Insurance Company of Pittsburgh, PA  50%  Policy # 45780550		(Mandatory in NH)  If yes, describe under		241		"	04/01/2024	047 017 2023	E.L. DISEASE - EA E	MPLOYEE	\$	1,000,000
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS/LOCATIONS/VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) Bumbershoot Liabilities - policy nos. and underwriters are as follows:  National Union Fire Insurance Company of Pittsburgh, PA  50% Policy # 45780550									E.L. DISEASE - POL	CY LIMIT	\$	1,000,000
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS/LOCATIONS/VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) Bumbershoot Liabilities - policy nos. and underwriters are as follows:  National Union Fire Insurance Company of Pittsburgh, PA 50% Policy # 45780550	D	Pollution Condition			G24883930 008	04/01/2023 04/01/2026 Per Condition \$1,			\$1,000	,000		
Bumbershoot Liabilities - policy nos. and underwriters are as follows:  National Union Fire Insurance Company of Pittsburgh, PA  50%  Policy # 45780550									SIR		\$100,0	00
Bumbershoot Liabilities - policy nos. and underwriters are as follows:  National Union Fire Insurance Company of Pittsburgh, PA  50%  Policy # 45780550												
Policy # 45780550	DESC Bum	RIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICL bershoot Liabilities - policy	.ES (A	CORD	101, Additional Remarks Schedule, d underwriters are as	s, may be atta	ached if more	space is require	ed)			
50% Policy # 45780550	NT - +	ional Maion Wine Tonna Co		_								
Policy # 45780550		ional Union Fire Insurance Cor	npan	y of	Pittsburgh, PA							
		i cr. # 45790550										
CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION	FOI	rey # 45760550										
CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION												
CENTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION	CEL	PTIEICATE HOLDER		-		0411051				***************************************		
	CLI	THICATE HOLDER				CANCEL	LATION					
SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIV ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.						THE EX	XPIRATION	DATE THE	REOF, NOTICE	ES BE CA WILL E	ANCELL SE DEL	ED BEFORE IVERED IN
	City of Hollywood				1	AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE						
	City of Hollywood				AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE							

© 1988-2016 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

1801 N. 21st Avenue

Hollywood, FL 33020

Farma M Iwa

AGENCY CUSTOMER ID:	
LOC#	



## ADDITIONAL REMARKS SCHEDULE

Page 2 of 2

AGENCY Willis Towers Watson Northeast, Inc.	NAMED INSURED Sulphuric Acid Trading Company Inc. (SATCO) 10210 Highland Manor Drive Ste. 140	
POLICY NUMBER		
See Page 1	Tampa, FL 33610	
CARRIER	NAIC CODE	
See Page 1		EFFECTIVE DATE: See Page 1

CARRIER	NAIC CODE						
See Page 1	See Page 1	EFFECTIVE DATE: See Page 1					
ADDITIONAL REMARKS							
THIS ADDITIONAL REMARKS FORM IS A SCHEDULE TO ACORD FORM,  FORM NUMBER:25 FORM TITLE: Certificate of Liability Insurance							
		Insulance					
Liberty Mutual Insurance Company 25%							
Policy # NYABDEO5008							
10110, " 1111111111111111111111111111111							
Zurich American Insurance Co.							
25%							
Policy # 12459M24							
City of Hollywood is included as an Additional In	nsured as r	respects to General Liability. Waiver of Subrogation applies					
in favor of the Additional Insureds with respect:	3 to Genera	I Liability and Auto Liability.					

ACORD 101 (2008/01)

© 2008 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD

SR ID: 25621671

BATCH: 3395456

CERT: W33032367

FORM MCS-90 OMB No.: 2126-0008 Expiration: 5/31/2024

USDOT Number:	_ Date Received:
---------------	------------------

Please note, the expiration date as stated on this form relates to the process for renewing the Information Collection Request for this form with the Office of Management and Budget. This requirement to collect information as requested on this form does not expire. For questions, please contact the Office of Registration and Safety Information, Registration, Licensing, and Insurance Division.

A Federal Agency may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, nor shall a person be subject to a penalty for failure to comply with a collection of information subject to the requirements of the Paperwork Reduction Act unless that collection of information displays a current valid OMB Control Number. The OMB Control Number for this information collection is 2126-0008. Public reporting for this collection of information is estimated to be approximately 2 minutes per response, including the time for reviewing instructions, gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the collection of information. All responses to this collection of information are mandatory. Send comments regarding this burden estimate or any other aspect of this collection of information, including suggestions for reducing this burden to: Information Collection Clearance Officer, Federal Motor Carrier Safety Administration, MC-RRA, Washington, D.C. 20590.



Endorsement for Motor Carrier Policies of Insurance for Public Liability under Sections 29 and 30 of the Motor Carrier Act of 1980

# FORM MCS-90

Issued to	KC Industries Trucking, LLC	of P.O. Box 674 Mulberry, FL 33860
	(Motor Carrier name)	(Motor Carrier state or province)
Dated at	8121 Vicela, Drive, Sarasota, FL 34240 on this	day of September, 2021
Amendina	Policy Number: FFX2006518- 19	Effective Date: 10/01/2021
Amending	Tolicy Number: 17 A2000310- 19	Lifective Date. 10/01/2021
Name of In	surance Company: Great Divide Insurance Company	
		Countersigned by:
		(authorized company representative)
This ii	to which this endorsement is attached provides primary or e insurance is primary and the company shall not be liable for amo insurance is excess and the company shall not be liable for amo	excess insurance, as indicated for the limits shown (check only one):  ounts in excess of \$ for each accident.
	erlying limit of \$ 1,000,000 for each accident.	4,000,000 IN EACH ACCIDENT IN EXCESS OF THE
Mhanavar	required by the Enderel Mater Corrier Cafety Administration	(FMCCA) the common consequence to finnish the FMCCA and indicate

Whenever required by the Federal Motor Carrier Safety Administration (FMCSA), the company agrees to furnish the FMCSA a duplicate of said policy and all its endorsements. The company also agrees, upon telephone request by an authorized representative of the FMCSA, to verify that the policy is in force as of a particular date. The telephone number to call is: 800-410-1511 ext 101.

Cancellation of this endorsement may be effected by the company of the insured by giving (1) thirty-five (35) days notice in writing to the other party (said 35 days notice to commence from the date the notice is mailed, proof of mailing shall be sufficient proof of notice), and (2) if the insured is subject to the FMCSA's registration requirements under 49 U.S.C. 13901, by providing thirty (30) days notice to the FMCSA (said 30 days notice to commence from the date the notice is received by the FMCSA at its office in Washington, DC).

Filings must be transmitted online via the Internet at http://www.fmcsa.dot.gov/urs.

(continued on next page)

FORM MCS-90 OMB No.: 2126-0008 Expiration: 5/31/2024

### **DEFINITIONS AS USED IN THIS ENDORSEMENT**

**Accident** includes continuous or repeated exposure to conditions or which results in bodily injury, property damage, or environmental damage which the insured neither expected nor intended.

**Motor Vehicle** means a land vehicle, machine, truck, tractor, trailer, or semitrailer propelled or drawn by mechanical power and used on a highway for transporting property, or any combination thereof

**Bodily Injury** means injury to the body, sickness, or disease to any person, including death resulting from any of these.

**Property Damage** means damage to or loss of use of tangible property.

The insurance policy to which this endorsement is attached provides automobile liability insurance and is amended to assure compliance by the insured, within the limits stated herein, as a motor carrier of property, with Sections 29 and 30 of the Motor Carrier Act of 1980 and the rules and regulations of the Federal Motor Carrier Safety Administration (FMCSA).

In consideration of the premium stated in the policy to which this endorsement is attached, the insurer (the company) agrees to pay, within the limits of liability described herein, any final judgment recovered against the insured for public liability resulting from negligence in the operation, maintenance or use of motor vehicles subject to the financial responsibility requirements of Sections 29 and 30 of the Motor Carrier Act of 1980 regardless of whether or not each motor vehicle is specifically described in the policy and whether or not such negligence occurs on any route or in any territory authorized to be served by the insured or elsewhere. Such insurance as is afforded, for public liability, does not apply to injury to or death of the insured's employees while engaged in the course of their employment, or property transported by the insured, designated as cargo. It is understood and agreed that no condition, provision, stipulation, or limitation contained in the policy, this endorsement, or any other endorsement thereon,

**Environmental Restoration** means restitution for the loss, damage, or destruction of natural resources arising out of the accidental discharge, dispersal, release or escape into or upon the land, atmosphere, watercourse, or body of water, of any commodity transported by a motor carrier. This shall include the cost of removal and the cost of necessary measures taken to minimize or mitigate damage to human health, the natural environment, fish, shellfish, and wildlife.

**Public Liability** means liability for bodily injury, property damage, and environmental restoration.

or violation thereof, shall relieve the company from liability or from the payment of any final judgment, within the limits of liability herein described, irrespective of the financial condition, insolvency or bankruptcy of the insured. However, all terms, conditions, and limitations in the policy to which the endorsement is attached shall remain in full force and effect as binding between the insured and the company. The insured agrees to reimburse the company for any payment made by the company on account of any accident, claim, or suit involving a breach of the terms of the policy, and for any payment that the company would not have been obligated to make under the provisions of the policy except for the agreement contained in this endorsement.

It is further understood and agreed that, upon failure of the company to pay any final judgment recovered against the insured as provided herein, the judgment creditor may maintain an action in any court of competent jurisdiction against the company to compel such payment.

The limits of the company's liability for the amounts prescribed in this endorsement apply separately to each accident and any payment under the policy because of any one accident shall not operate to reduce the liability of the company for the payment of final judgments resulting from any other accident.

FORM MCS-90 OMB No.: 2126-0008 Expiration: 5/31/2024

### **SCHEDULE OF LIMITS - PUBLIC LIABILITY**

Type of carriage	Commodity transported	January 1, 1985
(1) For-hire (in interstate or foreign commerce, with a gross vehicle weight rating of 10,001 or more pounds).	Property (nonhazardous)	\$750,000
(2) For-hire and Private (in interstate, foreign, or intrastate commerce, with a gross vehicle weight rating of 10,001 or more pounds).	Hazardous substances, as defined in 49 CFR 171.8, transported i cargo tanks, portable tanks, or hopper-type vehicles with capacitie in excess of 3,500 water gallons; or in bulk Division 1.1, 1.2, and 1 materials, Division 2.3, Hazard Zone A, or Division 6.1, Packing Group 1, Hazard Zone A material; in bulk Division 2.1 or 2.2; or highway route controlled quantities of a Class 7 material, as define in 49 CFR 173.403.	.3
(3) For-hire and Private (in interstate or foreign commerce, in any quantity; or in intrastate commerce, in bulk only; with a gross vehicle weight rating of 10,001 or more pounds).	Oil listed in 49 CFR 172.101; hazardous waste, hazardous materials, and hazardous substances defined in 49 CFR 171.8 an listed in 49 CFR 172.101, but not mentioned in (2) above or (4) below.	\$1,000,000 d
(4) For-hire and Private (In interstate or foreign commerce, with a gross vehicle weight rating of less than 10,001 pounds).	Any quantity of Division 1.1, 1.2 or 1.3 material; any quantity of a Division 2.3, Hazard Zone A, or Division 6.1, Packing Group 1, Hazard Zone A material; or highway route controlled quantities of Class 7 material as defined in 49 CFR 173.403.	\$5,000,000 a

<sup>\*</sup>The schedule of limits shown does not provide coverage. The limits shown in the schedule are for information purposes only.

### Luis Montoya

**From:** Certificate of Insurance

**Sent:** Tuesday, April 9, 2024 9:18 AM **To:** Luis Montoya; Certificate of Insurance

**Cc:** Jorge Marin; Shanene Wright

**Subject:** RE: [EXT]Upcoming Contract Insurance Expiration: "Umbrella Liability" for contract

"C-23-176: BPA PA600113 (Sulfuric Acid Acid 93% for Water Treatment Plant

Operations)" with Sulphuric Acid Trading Company, Inc.

Great. The endorsement and COI are acceptable..

Thanks,

Stacy

From: Luis Montoya <LMONTOYA@hollywoodfl.org>

Sent: Tuesday, April 9, 2024 9:13 AM

To: Certificate of Insurance <COI@hollywoodfl.org>

Cc: Jorge Marin <JOMARIN@hollywoodfl.org>; Shanene Wright <SRWRIGHT@hollywoodfl.org>

Subject: FW: [EXT]Upcoming Contract Insurance Expiration: "Umbrella Liability" for contract "C-23-176: BPA PA600113

(Sulfuric Acid Acid 93% for Water Treatment Plant Operations)" with Sulphuric Acid Trading Company, Inc.

Here is the information requested from the vendor.

### Thank you, Luis Montoya

Public Utilities Manager – Water Treatment Plant



City of Hollywood
Department of Public Utilities

3441 Hollywood Blvd. Hollywood, Florida 33021

Phone: 954-967-4230 Ext. 5405

Cell: 954.383.0406

Imontoya@hollywoodfl.org

Notice: Florida has a broad public records law. All correspondence sent to the City of Hollywood via e-mail may be

subject to disclosure as a matter of public record

From: Katie Bain < kbain@satcoinc.net > Sent: Tuesday, April 9, 2024 9:09 AM

To: Luis Montoya <LMONTOYA@hollywoodfl.org>

 $\textbf{Cc:} \ \ \textbf{Joel Blanco} < \underline{\textbf{JBLANCO@hollywoodfl.org}} > ; \ \textbf{Shanene Wright} < \underline{\textbf{SRWRIGHT@hollywoodfl.org}} > ; \ \textbf{Jean Joinville}$ 

<JJOINVILLE@hollywoodfl.org>

**Subject:** RE: [EXT]Upcoming Contract Insurance Expiration: "Umbrella Liability" for contract "C-23-176: BPA PA600113 (Sulfuric Acid Acid 93% for Water Treatment Plant Operations)" with Sulphuric Acid Trading Company, Inc.

Hi Luis,

Please see attached; this is the carrier that delivers the product to you.

Sincerely,

Katie Bain

Customer Service - Truck Specialist SATCO 10210 Highland Manor Dr., Ste 140 Tampa, Fl 33610

Phone: 800-633-1358 Fax: 813-225-1001 kbain@satcoinc.net

SATCO, Inc. is NSF/ANSI Standard 60 Certified

Please Note New Office Address

From: Luis Montoya < LMONTOYA@hollywoodfl.org>

Sent: Tuesday, April 9, 2024 9:04 AM To: Katie Bain <a href="mailto:kbain@satcoinc.net">kbain@satcoinc.net</a>>

**Cc:** Joel Blanco < JBLANCO@hollywoodfl.org>; Shanene Wright < SRWRIGHT@hollywoodfl.org>; Jean Joinville

<<u>JJOINVILLE@hollywoodfl.org</u>>

**Subject:** FW: [EXT]Upcoming Contract Insurance Expiration: "Umbrella Liability" for contract "C-23-176: BPA PA600113 (Sulfuric Acid Acid 93% for Water Treatment Plant Operations)" with Sulphuric Acid Trading Company, Inc.

# **CAUTION:** Email originated outside SATCO

Morning Katie,

Please see question below from our RISK department.

Thank you, Luis Montoya

Public Utilities Manager – Water Treatment Plant



City of Hollywood Department of Public Utilities 3441 Hollywood Blvd. Hollywood, Florida 33021

Phone: 954-967-4230 Ext. 5405

Cell: 954.383.0406

Imontoya@hollywoodfl.org

Notice: Florida has a broad public records law. All correspondence sent to the City of Hollywood via e-mail may be subject to disclosure as a matter of public record

From: Certificate of Insurance <COI@hollywoodfl.org>

**Sent:** Tuesday, April 9, 2024 8:24 AM

**To:** Luis Montoya < LMONTOYA@hollywoodfl.org>; Certificate of Insurance < COI@hollywoodfl.org> **Cc:** Jorge Marin < JOMARIN@hollywoodfl.org>; Shanene Wright < SRWRIGHT@hollywoodfl.org>

Subject: RE: [EXT] Upcoming Contract Insurance Expiration: "Umbrella Liability" for contract "C-23-176: BPA PA600113

(Sulfuric Acid Acid 93% for Water Treatment Plant Operations)" with Sulphuric Acid Trading Company, Inc.

Hello,

Does the vendor have the MCS-90 endorsement?

Thanks,

Stacy

From: Luis Montoya <LMONTOYA@hollywoodfl.org>

Sent: Monday, April 8, 2024 11:32 AM

To: Certificate of Insurance < COI@hollywoodfl.org>

Cc: Jorge Marin <JOMARIN@hollywoodfl.org>; Shanene Wright <SRWRIGHT@hollywoodfl.org>

Subject: FW: [EXT]Upcoming Contract Insurance Expiration: "Umbrella Liability" for contract "C-23-176: BPA PA600113

(Sulfuric Acid Acid 93% for Water Treatment Plant Operations)" with Sulphuric Acid Trading Company, Inc.

Please advise if the attached COI is sufficient.

They supply and deliver Sulfuric Acid to the water plant.

### Thank you, Luis Montoya

Public Utilities Manager – Water Treatment Plant



City of Hollywood

Department of Public Utilities

3441 Hollywood Blvd. Hollywood, Florida 33021

Phone: 954-967-4230 Ext. 5405

Cell: 954.383.0406

Imontoya@hollywoodfl.org

Notice: Florida has a broad public records law. All correspondence sent to the City of Hollywood via e-mail may be

subject to disclosure as a matter of public record

From: Katie Bain < kbain@satcoinc.net > Sent: Monday, April 8, 2024 11:10 AM

To: Luis Montoya < LMONTOYA@hollywoodfl.org >

**Cc:** Jorge Marin < <u>JOMARIN@hollywoodfl.org</u>>; Shanene Wright < <u>SRWRIGHT@hollywoodfl.org</u>>; Jean Joinville

<JJOINVILLE@hollywoodfl.org>